CASENO

Argyll and Bute Council
Development Services

BUILDING STANDARDS
DELEGATED DECISIONS SINCE LAST COMMITTEE

Bute and Cowal

APPLICANT NAME/PROPOSAL
AND SITE ADDRESS

06/00347/EXTEND/A Mr Bill Wren

06/01362/STAGE2

06/01641/ERECT/B

07/01129/ERECFL/A

07/01140/ALTER/A

Flat Ground/1 Kiln Villa Kilchattan Bay Isle Of Bute
Argyll And Bute PA20 9NW

Amendment to warrant to cover revised window
position.

J Torrens

Land To The South West Of Ardencraig House
Ardencraig Road Rothesay Isle Of Bute Argyll And
Erection of dwelling house; STAGE 2 - all stages to
completion

Portavadie Estates Ltd
Portavadie Estates Millhouse Argyll And Bute

Amendment to Warrant to cover minor alterations to
restaurant and office accommodation areas

Stewart McNee (Dunoon) Ltd

Blairvhin Court 139 Alexandra Parade Dunoon Argyll
And Bute PA23 8AW

Amendment to warrant to cover Kitchen, bathroom
and electrical layaouts.

Argyll And Bute Council - Property Services

Ardencraig Nursery Ardencraig Lane Rothesay Isle Of

Bute Argyll And Bute PA20 9EZ
Amendment to warrant to cover alterations to kitchen
and rear exit.

07/01141/ERECDW/A Mr And Mrs D Kibble

Wellpark Cottage Tighnabruaich Argyll And Bute PA21

2EB

Amendment to warrant (07/01141/ERECDW) - change

to drains layout

07/01142/ERECDW/A Mr Ralph Peters

Plot 1 Land To The North Of Ashbank Strachur Argyll
And Bute

Amendment to Warrant to cover internal alterations,
and installation of ground heat pump.

WARAPP=Building Warrant Approved WARREF=Building Warrant Refused

RECEIVED

DATE
01/04/2009

26/09/2007

12/05/2009

11/05/2009

11/06/2009

08/04/2009

06/04/2009

VETTED
DATE

23/04/2009

27/09/2007

22/05/2009

04/06/2009

19/06/2009

24/04/2009

17/04/2009

DECISION

02/07/2009

02/07/2009

04/06/2009

23/06/2009

26/06/2009

05/06/2009

09/07/2009

DECISION

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARWIT=Building Warrant Withdrawn COMF=Letter of Comfort issued COMFR=Letter of Comfort refused
EXEMPT=Exempt Building Warrant LOCWIT= Letter of Comfort withdrawn SUPERS=Superceded by new Building

16 July 2009

Page 1 of 7



07/01550/ERECDW/C Stewart McNee (Dunoon) Ltd 28/05/2009 02/06/2009 03/06/2009 WARAPP

Plot South Of Ardenlee Lodge Bullwood Road Dunoon
Argyll And Bute

Amendment to warrant, to install an additional Velux
window

08/00108/ALTEXT/A Gavin Brown 26/05/2009 02/06/2009  09/06/2009 WARAPP

Machair Beag Letters Way Strachur Argyll And Bute
PA27 8DP

Amendment to Warrant to cover; layout of house,
size of sun lounge and bedroom window size

08/00179/ALTER Mr Gordon Bain 01/02/2008 28/02/2008 02/07/2009 WARAPP
Langholme 5 Mountstuart Road Rothesay Isle Of Bute
Argyll And Bute PA20 9DY

Alterations to dwelling to enlarge kitchen, and form a
shower room and utilty room.

08/00423/ALTER Mr And Mrs K Oliver 21/04/2008 14/05/2008 09/06/2009 WARAPP
Tighnafaolinn Tighnabruaich Argyll And Bute PA21 2BE

Alterations to upper flat, to enlarge kitchen.

08/00534/ERECDW/AMr And Mrs M Lalley 23/04/2009 08/05/2009 06/07/2009 WARAPP

Plot 6 Land To The North Of Ashbank Strachur Argyll
And Bute

Amendment to warrant to cover changes to layout and
cladding

08/00854/INSTAL/A Welch Homes Ltd 28/05/2009 15/06/2009 01/07/2009 WARAPP

Cowal Caravan Park Victoria Road Hunters Quay
Argyll And Bute

Amendment to Warrant, layout of drainage system to
be amended.

08/00893/ALTER/A  NHS Highland 29/06/2009 30/06/2009  13/07/2009 WARAPP
Victoria Hospital Annexe Townhead Road Rothesay
Isle Of Bute Argyll And Bute PA20 9JH

Amendment to warrant, to cover formation of a drying
area, and refurb of sluice

08/00921/ALTER Mr And Mrs J Macdonald 24/09/2008 30/09/2008 10/07/2009 WARAPP
The Hollies Tighnabruaich Argyll And Bute PA21 2BE

Conversion of Hotel to form 2 flats and installation of
2 oil storage tanks

WARAPP=Building Warrant Approved WARREF=Building Warrant Refused
WARWIT=Building Warrant Withdrawn COMF=Letter of Comfort issued COMFR=Letter of Comfort refused
EXEMPT=Exempt Building Warrant LOCWIT= Letter of Comfort withdrawn SUPERS=Superceded by new Building

16 July 2009 Page 2 of 7



08/01066/ALTER

08/01152/ALTER/A

09/00056/ALTEXT

09/00092/ERD

09/00147/ALTER

09/00181/ALTEXT

09/00222/EXTEND

09/00273/ALTER

Cowal Car Components
70 George Street Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 8BW

Alterations to flats to form a shop with an extension.

N H S Highland

Dunoon And District General Hospital 360 Argyll
Street Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 7RL
Amendment to 08/01152/ALTER -Existing doors
between some rooms to be retained

Stewart And Bennett
82 Argyll Street Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 7NE

Demolition of existing rear extension and erection of
new rear extension

Mr C Dickson

Garden Ground Of Leander Ascog Isle Of Bute Argyll
And Bute

Erexction of detached dwelling house and installtion of
septic tank

Dunoon Youth Football League

DYFL Clubhouse Dunoon Stadium Argyll Street
Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 7RL

Extension to club house to form changing rooms,
meting room and laundry.

Mr Thomas Law
Boarhills Cromlech Road Sandbank Dunoon Argyll And
Bute PA23 8QH

Alterations and extension to dwelling, to form a
conservatory, and install a wood burning stove

Mr And Mrs | Connon
Altgaltraig Colintraive Argyll And Bute PA22 3AS

Extension to dwelling, to form two additional bedrooms

Mr And Mrs Foreman

Osmarea 106 Bullwood Road Dunoon Argyll And Bute
PA23 7QN

Alteration to dwelling, to erect a conservatory and
form rooms within attic space.

WARAPP=Building Warrant Approved WARREF=Building Warrant Refused

10/11/2008

27/05/2009

13/01/2009

21/01/2009

06/02/2009

18/02/2009

03/03/2009

13/03/2009

26/11/2008

02/06/2009

02/02/2009

02/02/2009

25/02/2009

25/02/2009

09/03/2009

27/03/2009

06/07/2009

05/06/2009

06/07/2009

14/07/2009

05/06/2009

03/06/2009

16/06/2009

09/06/2009

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARWIT=Building Warrant Withdrawn COMF=Letter of Comfort issued COMFR=Letter of Comfort refused
EXEMPT=Exempt Building Warrant LOCWIT= Letter of Comfort withdrawn SUPERS=Superceded by new Building

16 July 2009

Page 3 of 7



09/00291/ALTER

09/00291/ALTER/A

09/00307/ALTER

09/00319/ALTER

09/00328/EXTEND

09/00338/ALTER

09/00388/CONV

09/00434/CONV

W M Morrison Supermarkets Ltd
40-42 John Street Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 8BJ

Alteration to existing supermarket store.

W M Morrison Supermarkets Ltd
40-42 John Street Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 8BJ

Amendment to Warrant, to cover drainage and plant
room layout

Kean Construction Ltd

Kildonan St Catherines Cairndow Argyll And Bute
PA25 8BA
Alteration to dwelling, to form extension.

Evan MacLachlan

Steading House Drimdarroch Farm Strathlachlan
Cairndow Argyll And Bute PA27 8DB

Upgrading and alterations to cottage and store and
conversion of loft to form 2 en-siute bedrooms

Mr And Mrs G Holm

Ashburn House Strone Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23
8RX

Extension to rear of dwelling, internal upgrading and
removal of external stairs

Mr And Mrs O'Sullivan
Port Bannatyne Post Office Marine Road Port

Bannatyne Isle Of Bute Argyll And Bute PA20 OLW
Alterations to post office/shop

Mr And Mrs D Forbes
120 George Street Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 8BS

Conversion of office and workshop to form flat

Mrs Ffiona Boyd

Building North Of Cottage 3 Ballochyle South
Sandbank Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 8RD
Convertion of attached agricultural outbuilding into a
dwellinghouse.

WARAPP=Building Warrant Approved WARREF=Building Warrant Refused

20/03/2009

30/06/2009

26/03/2009

01/04/2009

01/04/2009

07/04/2009

20/04/2009

28/04/2009

09/04/2009

09/04/2009

08/04/2009

08/04/2009

14/05/2009

16/06/2009

09/07/2009

23/06/2009

10/07/2009

06/07/2009

23/06/2009

13/07/2009

26/06/2009

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARWIT=Building Warrant Withdrawn COMF=Letter of Comfort issued COMFR=Letter of Comfort refused
EXEMPT=Exempt Building Warrant LOCWIT= Letter of Comfort withdrawn SUPERS=Superceded by new Building

16 July 2009

Page 4 of 7



09/00437/EXTEND

09/00455/DISAB1

09/00456/ALTER

09/00459/ALTER

09/00466/ALTER

09/00487/EXTEND

09/00488/EXTEND

09/00504/ALTER

Miss Douglas

36 Broomfield Drive Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23
7LJ
Extension to dwelling, to form a conservatory

Angela Kelly
1 Pilot Street Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 8DB

Alteration to dwelling, to erect a step lift to allow
wheelchair access

Mrs Michelle And Mr Donald Standaloft

35 Wyndham Road Rothesay Isle Of Bute Argyll And
Bute PA20 ONR

Alteration to dwelling, to form an additional bedroom,
shower room and utility room-. Plus the demolition of
an extension

Cowal Building Supplies

22 Jane Street Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 7HX

Alteration to commercial garage to raise roof line, and
form an inspection pit

Argyll Community Housing Association
Torlochan Travelling Peoples Site High Road

Sandbank Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 8PB
Alteration to existing amenity units

Mr And Mrs Chambers
6 Bush Avenue Rothesay Isle Of Bute Argyll And

Bute PA20 9HY
Extension to dwelling to form conservatory

Mr And Mrs Girdwood

Sealladh A Bhaigh Tighnabruaich Argyll And Bute PA21

2BE
Extension to dwelling, to form a conservatory

Community Services

Tighnabruaich Primary School School Road
Tighnabruaich Argyll And Bute PA21 2BE
Alterations to Primary School to form internal
doorway.

WARAPP=Building Warrant Approved WARREF=Building Warrant Refused

29/04/2009

05/05/2009

06/05/2009

05/05/2009

07/05/2009

15/05/2009

20/05/2009

21/05/2009

14/05/2009

14/05/2009

19/05/2009

14/05/2009

18/05/2009

27/05/2009

28/05/2009

01/06/2009

03/06/2009

09/06/2009

02/07/2009

05/06/2009

15/06/2009

05/06/2009

25/06/2009

03/06/2009

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARWIT=Building Warrant Withdrawn COMF=Letter of Comfort issued COMFR=Letter of Comfort refused
EXEMPT=Exempt Building Warrant LOCWIT= Letter of Comfort withdrawn SUPERS=Superceded by new Building

16 July 2009

Page 5 of 7



09/00508/ALTER

09/00519/ERC

09/00544/ALTER

09/00597/ALTER

09/00598/ALTER

09/00599/ALTER

09/00612/EXTEND

09/00636/ALTER

William Campbell

Eileagan 47 Kilbride Road Dunoon Argyll And Bute
PA23 7LN

Alterations to dwelling to form ensuite bathroom and
reinstate dividing wall in dining room

The President Ardbeg Bowling Club

Ardbeg Bowling Club 7 The Terrace Ardbeg Road
Rothesay Isle Of Bute Argyll And Bute PA20 ONP
Erection of timber shed to be used as store
/workshop.

Gordon Kyle

137 Alexander Street Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23
7PY
Alteration to dwelling, to form french doors.

Mr And Mrs Parker

Parkers Hairdressers 34 Church Street Dunoon Argyll
And Bute PA23 8BG
Alteration to shops, to form dividing partition

Mrs Lesley Hay

Bloomfield Kilchattan Bay Isle Of Bute Argyll And
Bute PA20 9NL

Alterations to attic flat, to enlarge wc room and alter
room layout

Mrs Lochrie

4 Brougallan Park Kirn Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23
8LW
Alteration to windows to form patio doors

Mr D Cunningham

Sunnyside 2 James Street Hunters Quay Argyll And
Bute PA23 8JS
Internal alterations and sunlounge extension.

Marion McMillan

Ardtalla Glebelands Road Rothesay Isle Of Bute
Argyll And Bute PA20 9HN
Alterations todwelling, to form en - suite bathroom

WARAPP=Building Warrant Approved WARREF=Building Warrant Refused

25/05/2009

26/05/2009

02/06/2009

10/06/2009

11/06/2009

11/06/2009

16/06/2009

22/06/2009

15/06/2009

03/06/2009

18/06/2009

23/06/2009

23/06/2009

23/06/2009

23/06/2009

29/06/2009

01/07/2009

02/07/2009

01/07/2009

26/06/2009

23/06/2009

26/06/2009

14/07/2009

01/07/2009

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARWIT=Building Warrant Withdrawn COMF=Letter of Comfort issued COMFR=Letter of Comfort refused
EXEMPT=Exempt Building Warrant LOCWIT= Letter of Comfort withdrawn SUPERS=Superceded by new Building

16 July 2009

Page 6 of 7



09/00655/INSTAL Mrs F Boyd 23/06/2009 26/06/2009 26/06/2009 WARAPP

3 Cottage Ballochyle South Sandbank Dunoon Argyll
And Bute PA23 8RD
Installation of domestic LPG tank.

WARAPP=Building Warrant Approved WARREF=Building Warrant Refused
WARWIT=Building Warrant Withdrawn COMF=Letter of Comfort issued COMFR=Letter of Comfort refused
EXEMPT=Exempt Building Warrant LOCWIT= Letter of Comfort withdrawn SUPERS=Superceded by new Building

16 July 2009 Page 7 of 7



