## Argyll and Bute Council Development Services

## BUILDING STANDARDS DELEGATED DECISIONS SINCE LAST COMMITTEE Bute and Cowal

CASENO	APPLICANT NAME/PROPOSAL AND SITE ADDRESS	RECEIVED DATE	VETTED DATE	DECISION	DECISION
06/00347/EXTEND/A	A Mr Bill Wren  Flat Ground/1 Kiln Villa Kilchattan Bay Isle Of Bute Argyll And Bute PA20 9NW  Amendment to warrant to cover revised window position.		23/04/2009	02/07/2009	WARAPP
06/01362/STAGE2	J Torrens  Land To The South West Of Ardencraig House Ardencraig Road Rothesay Isle Of Bute Argyll And Erection of dwelling house; STAGE 2 - all stages to completion	26/09/2007	27/09/2007	02/07/2009	WARAPP
06/01641/ERECT/B	Portavadie Estates Ltd  Portavadie Estates Millhouse Argyll And Bute  Amendment to Warrant to cover minor alterations to restaurant and office accommodation areas	12/05/2009	22/05/2009	04/06/2009	WARAPP
07/01129/ERECFL/A	Stewart McNee (Dunoon) Ltd  Blairvhin Court 139 Alexandra Parade Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 8AW  Amendment to warrant to cover Kitchen, bathroom and electrical layaouts.	11/05/2009	04/06/2009	23/06/2009	WARAPP
07/01140/ALTER/A	Argyll And Bute Council - Property Services  Ardencraig Nursery Ardencraig Lane Rothesay Isle Of Bute Argyll And Bute PA20 9EZ  Amendment to warrant to cover alterations to kitchen and rear exit.	11/06/2009	19/06/2009	26/06/2009	WARAPP
07/01141/ERECDW/.	A Mr And Mrs D Kibble  Wellpark Cottage Tighnabruaich Argyll And Bute PA21 2EB  Amendment to warrant (07/01141/ERECDW) - change to drains layout	08/04/2009	24/04/2009	05/06/2009	WARAPP
07/01142/ERECDW/	A Mr Ralph Peters  Plot 1 Land To The North Of Ashbank Strachur Argyll And Bute Amendment to Warrant to cover internal alterations, and installation of ground heat pump.	06/04/2009	17/04/2009	09/07/2009	WARAPP

WARAPP=Building Warrant Approved WARREF=Building Warrant Refused
WARWIT=Building Warrant Withdrawn COMF=Letter of Comfort issued COMFR=Letter of Comfort refused
EXEMPT=Exempt Building Warrant LOCWIT= Letter of Comfort withdrawn SUPERS=Superceded by new Building

16 July 2009 Page 1 of 7

07/01550/ERECDW/C Stewart McNee (Dunoon) Ltd		28/05/2009	02/06/2009	03/06/2009	WARAPP
	Plot South Of Ardenlee Lodge Bullwood Road Dunoon Argyll And Bute Amendment to warrant, to install an additional Velux window				
08/00108/ALTEXT/A	Gavin Brown	26/05/2009	02/06/2009	09/06/2009	WARAPP
	Machair Beag Letters Way Strachur Argyll And Bute PA27 8DP Amendment to Warrant to cover; layout of house, size of sun lounge and bedroom window size				
08/00179/ALTER	Mr Gordon Bain	01/02/2008	28/02/2008	02/07/2009	WARAPP
	Langholme 5 Mountstuart Road Rothesay Isle Of Bute Argyll And Bute PA20 9DY Alterations to dwelling to enlarge kitchen, and form a shower room and utilty room.				
08/00423/ALTER	Mr And Mrs K Oliver	21/04/2008	14/05/2008	09/06/2009	WARAPP
	Tighnafaolinn Tighnabruaich Argyll And Bute PA21 2BE				
	Alterations to upper flat, to enlarge kitchen.				
08/00534/ERECDW/A Mr And Mrs M Lalley		23/04/2009	08/05/2009	06/07/2009	WARAPP
	Plot 6 Land To The North Of Ashbank Strachur Argyll And Bute Amendment to warrant to cover changes to layout and cladding				
08/00854/INSTAL/A	Welch Homes Ltd	28/05/2009	15/06/2009	01/07/2009	WARAPP
	Cowal Caravan Park Victoria Road Hunters Quay Argyll And Bute Amendment to Warrant, layout of drainage system to be amended.				
08/00893/ALTER/A	NHS Highland	29/06/2009	30/06/2009	13/07/2009	WARAPP
	Victoria Hospital Annexe Townhead Road Rothesay Isle Of Bute Argyll And Bute PA20 9JH Amendment to warrant, to cover formation of a drying area, and refurb of sluice				
08/00921/ALTER	Mr And Mrs J Macdonald	24/09/2008	30/09/2008	10/07/2009	WARAPP
	The Hollies Tighnabruaich Argyll And Bute PA21 2BE				
	Conversion of Hotel to form 2 flats and installation of 2 oil storage tanks				

16 July 2009 Page 2 of 7

08/01066/ALTER	Cowal Car Components	10/11/2008	26/11/2008	06/07/2009	WARAPP
	70 George Street Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 8BW				
	Alterations to flats to form a shop with an extension.				
08/01152/ALTER/A	N H S Highland	27/05/2009	02/06/2009	05/06/2009	WARAPP
	Dunoon And District General Hospital 360 Argyll Street Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 7RL Amendment to 08/01152/ALTER -Existing doors between some rooms to be retained				
09/00056/ALTEXT	Stewart And Bennett	13/01/2009	02/02/2009	06/07/2009	WARAPP
	82 Argyll Street Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 7NE				
	Demolition of existing rear extension and erection of new rear extension				
09/00092/ERD	Mr C Dickson	21/01/2009	02/02/2009	14/07/2009	WARAPP
	Garden Ground Of Leander Ascog Isle Of Bute Argyll				
	And Bute Erexction of detached dwelling house and installtion of septic tank				
09/00147/ALTER	Dunoon Youth Football League	06/02/2009	25/02/2009	05/06/2009	WARAPP
	DYFL Clubhouse Dunoon Stadium Argyll Street Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 7RL Extension to club house to form changing rooms, meting room and laundry.				
09/00181/ALTEXT	Mr Thomas Law	18/02/2009	25/02/2009	03/06/2009	WARAPP
	Boarhills Cromlech Road Sandbank Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 8QH Alterations and extension to dwelling, to form a conservatory, and install a wood burning stove				
09/00222/EXTEND	Mr And Mrs I Connon	03/03/2009	09/03/2009	16/06/2009	WARAPP
	Altgaltraig Colintraive Argyll And Bute PA22 3AS				
	Extension to dwelling, to form two additional bedrooms				
09/00273/ALTER	Mr And Mrs Foreman	13/03/2009	27/03/2009	09/06/2009	WARAPP
25.552.57.12.1	Osmarea 106 Bullwood Road Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 7QN Alteration to dwelling, to erect a conservatory and form rooms within attic space.	.5.55,250	55,2550	33.33,2000	

16 July 2009 Page 3 of 7

09/00291/ALTER	W M Morrison Supermarkets Ltd 40-42 John Street Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 8BJ Alteration to existing supermarket store.	20/03/2009		16/06/2009	WARAPP
09/00291/ALTER/A	W M Morrison Supermarkets Ltd 40-42 John Street Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 8BJ Amendment to Warrant, to cover drainage and plant room layout	30/06/2009		09/07/2009	WARAPP
09/00307/ALTER	Kean Construction Ltd  Kildonan St Catherines Cairndow Argyll And Bute PA25 8BA Alteration to dwelling, to form extension.	26/03/2009	09/04/2009	23/06/2009	WARAPP
09/00319/ALTER	Evan MacLachlan  Steading House Drimdarroch Farm Strathlachlan Cairndow Argyll And Bute PA27 8DB Upgrading and alterations to cottage and store and conversion of loft to form 2 en-siute bedrooms	01/04/2009	09/04/2009	10/07/2009	WARAPP
09/00328/EXTEND	Mr And Mrs G Holm  Ashburn House Strone Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 8RX Extension to rear of dwelling, internal upgrading and removal of external stairs	01/04/2009	08/04/2009	06/07/2009	WARAPP
09/00338/ALTER	Mr And Mrs O'Sullivan  Port Bannatyne Post Office Marine Road Port Bannatyne Isle Of Bute Argyll And Bute PA20 0LW Alterations to post office/shop	07/04/2009	08/04/2009	23/06/2009	WARAPP
09/00388/CONV	Mr And Mrs D Forbes  120 George Street Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 8BS  Conversion of office and workshop to form flat	20/04/2009	14/05/2009	13/07/2009	WARAPP
09/00434/CONV	Mrs Ffiona Boyd  Building North Of Cottage 3 Ballochyle South Sandbank Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 8RD Convertion of attached agricultural outbuilding into a dwellinghouse.	28/04/2009		26/06/2009	WARAPP

16 July 2009 Page 4 of 7

09/00437/EXTEND	Miss Douglas	29/04/2009	14/05/2009	03/06/2009	WARAPP
	36 Broomfield Drive Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23				
	7LJ Extension to dwelling, to form a conservatory				
09/00455/DISAB1	Angela Kelly	05/05/2009	14/05/2009	09/06/2009	WARAPP
	1 Pilot Street Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 8DB				
	Alteration to dwelling, to erect a step lift to allow wheelchair access				
09/00456/ALTER	Mrs Michelle And Mr Donald Standaloft	06/05/2009	19/05/2009	02/07/2009	WARAPP
	35 Wyndham Road Rothesay Isle Of Bute Argyll And				
	Bute PA20 0NR Alteration to dwelling, to form an additional bedroom, shower room and utility room Plus the demolition of an extension				
09/00459/ALTER	Cowal Building Supplies	05/05/2009	14/05/2009	05/06/2009	WARAPP
	22 Jane Street Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 7HX				
	Alteration to commercial garage to raise roof line, and form an inspection pit				
09/00466/ALTER	Argyll Community Housing Association	07/05/2009	18/05/2009	15/06/2009	WARAPP
	Torlochan Travelling Peoples Site High Road Sandbank Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 8PB Alteration to existing amenity units				
09/00487/EXTEND	Mr And Mrs Chambers	15/05/2009	27/05/2009	05/06/2009	WARAPP
	6 Bush Avenue Rothesay Isle Of Bute Argyll And Bute PA20 9HY Extension to dwelling to form conservatory				
09/00488/EXTEND	Mr And Mrs Girdwood	20/05/2009	28/05/2009	25/06/2009	WARAPP
	Sealladh A Bhaigh Tighnabruaich Argyll And Bute PA21 2BE Extension to dwelling, to form a conservatory				
	·				
09/00504/ALTER	Community Services	21/05/2009	01/06/2009	03/06/2009	WARAPP
	Tighnabruaich Primary School School Road Tighnabruaich Argyll And Bute PA21 2BE Alterations to Primary School to form internal doorway.				

16 July 2009 Page 5 of 7

09/00508/ALTER	William Campbell	25/05/2009	15/06/2009	01/07/2009	WARAPP
	Eileagan 47 Kilbride Road Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 7LN Alterations to dwelling to form ensuite bathroom and reinstate dividing wall in dining room				
09/00519/ERC	The President Ardbeg Bowling Club	26/05/2009	03/06/2009	02/07/2009	WARAPP
	Ardbeg Bowling Club 7 The Terrace Ardbeg Road Rothesay Isle Of Bute Argyll And Bute PA20 0NP Erection of timber shed to be used as store /workshop.				
09/00544/ALTER	Gordon Kyle	02/06/2009	18/06/2009	01/07/2009	WARAPP
	137 Alexander Street Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 7PY Alteration to dwelling, to form french doors.				
09/00597/ALTER	Mr And Mrs Parker	10/06/2009	23/06/2009	26/06/2009	WARAPP
	Parkers Hairdressers 34 Church Street Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 8BG Alteration to shops, to form dividing partition				
09/00598/ALTER	Mrs Lesley Hay	11/06/2009	23/06/2009	23/06/2009	WARAPP
	Bloomfield Kilchattan Bay Isle Of Bute Argyll And Bute PA20 9NL Alterations to attic flat, to enlarge wc room and alter room layout				
09/00599/ALTER	Mrs Lochrie	11/06/2009	23/06/2009	26/06/2009	WARAPP
	4 Brougallan Park Kirn Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 8LW Alteration to windows to form patio doors				
09/00612/EXTEND	Mr D Cunningham	16/06/2009	23/06/2009	14/07/2009	WARAPP
	Sunnyside 2 James Street Hunters Quay Argyll And Bute PA23 8JS Internal alterations and sunlounge extension.				
09/00636/ALTER	Marion McMillan	22/06/2009	29/06/2009	01/07/2009	WARAPP
	Ardtalla Glebelands Road Rothesay Isle Of Bute Argyll And Bute PA20 9HN Alterations todwelling, to form en - suite bathroom				

16 July 2009 Page 6 of 7

09/00655/INSTAL

Mrs F Boyd

3 Cottage Ballochyle South Sandbank Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 8RD Installation of domestic LPG tank.

16 July 2009 Page 7 of 7